

Telephone (856) 797-0900 Fax (856) 797-0909

10 CFR 50.36a(a)(2) 10 CFR 72.44 (d)(3) Technical Specification 6.9.1.a

April 30, 2020

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

> Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Renewed Facility Operating License No. DPR-16 <u>Docket No. 50-219 and 72-15</u>

Subject: Annual Radioactive Effluent Release Report for 2019

Enclosed with this cover letter is the Annual Radioactive Effluent Release Report for the period January 1 to December 31, 2019. This report includes the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Independent Spent Fuel Storage Facility.

There are no regulatory commitments in this letter.

Should you have any question or require further information, please contact Kevin Wolf, Radiation Protection and Chemistry Manager, at (609) 971-4051.

Respectfully,

Andrea L. Sterdis Vice President, Regulatory and Environmental Affairs Holtec Decommissioning International, LLC

cc:

USNRC Regional Administrator, Region I
USNRC Project Manager, NMSS - Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station
USNRC Region I, Lead Inspector - Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station
Assistant Commissioner, Air Quality, Energy and Sustainability, NJ DEP
Principal Engineer, American Nuclear Insurers
Assistant Director Radiation Protection Element, NJ Bureau of Nuclear Engineering